

## **MEDIA CONTACT:**

Cara Short at (317) 232-1032 or <a href="mailto:cshort@che.in.gov">cshort@che.in.gov</a> Emily Price at (463) 261-7397 or <a href="mailto:eprice@che.in.gov">eprice@che.in.gov</a>

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:**

Monday, April 8, 2024

## 2024 H. Kent Weldon Conference will be held on April 16 at Marriott Indianapolis North

(INDIANAPOLIS) – The Indiana Commission for Higher Education will host its 2024 H. Kent Weldon Conference on Tuesday, April 16 at the Marriott Indianapolis North. The theme of the conference is "Higher Education and the Workforce."

The <u>H. Kent Weldon Conference</u> is an annual convening of Indiana students, educators, employers, and government leaders to share and discuss ideas that impact higher education and workforce development within the state. The opening panel discussion, "Introducing Hoosier Students to the Workforce," will feature leaders from government, business, and philanthropy. Breakout sessions and lunch will follow the panel discussion.

**Who:** Indiana Commission for Higher Education

What: H. Kent Weldon Conference

When: Tuesday, April 16, 2023; 9 a.m. to 2 p.m. ET

Where: Marriott Indianapolis North

3645 River Crossing Parkway Indianapolis, IN 46240

Commissioner Lowery will be available for comment immediately following the opening panel discussion. View the full conference agenda <a href="here">here</a>.

Media: Please RSVP to Emily Price at **317.431.7970** if you plan to attend.

###

## **About the Indiana Commission for Higher Education**

Created in 1971, the Indiana Commission for Higher Education plans, coordinates and defines Indiana's postsecondary education system to align higher learning with the needs of students and the state. The Commission also administers Indiana's financial aid programs, including the <a href="https://example.com/21st/2016/ed/">21st Century Scholars</a> early college promise scholarship, which celebrated 30 years in 2020.